BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
)	MUR 7464
Ohio Works; American Electric Power;)	
)	
)	
Raymond McVeigh)	

CERTIFICATION

- I, Vicktoria J. Allen, recording secretary of the Federal Election Commission executive session, do hereby certify that on June 01, 2023, the Commission took the following actions in the above-captioned matter:
 - 1. Decided by a vote of 6-0 to:

Substitute the name Ohio Works in place of "Unknown Respondents" in the Commission's previous findings that Unknown Respondents violated 52 U.S.C. § 30122.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Lindenbaum, Trainor, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

2. Decided by a vote of 6-0 to:

Find no probable cause to believe that Raymond McVeigh violated 52 U.S.C. § 30122.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Lindenbaum, Trainor, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

3. Decided by a vote of 5-0 to:

Find no reason to believe that American Electric Power violated 52 U.S.C. § 30122.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Lindenbaum, Trainor, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision. Commissioner Dickerson abstained.

4. Decided by a vote of 5-0 to:

Direct the Office of General Counsel to redact identifying information concerning donors to Ohio Works, including

wherever

they may appear in the public version of the file.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Lindenbaum, and Trainor voted affirmatively for the decision. Commissioner Weintraub abstained.

5. Failed by vote of 3-2 to:

Direct the Office of General Counsel to redact identifying information concerning American Electric Power, wherever it may appear in the public version of the file.

Commissioners Cooksey, Dickerson, and Trainor voted affirmatively for the motion.

Commissioners Broussard and Weintraub dissented. Commissioner Lindenbaum abstained.

6. Decided by a vote of 5-0 to:

Direct the Office of General Counsel to provide improvident notification letters to

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Lindenbaum, and Trainor voted affirmatively for the decision. Commissioner Weintraub abstained.

- 7. Decided by a vote of 6-0 to:
 - a. Approve any additional appropriate letters.
 - b. Close the file.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Lindenbaum, Trainor, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

Federal Election Commission Certification for MUR 7464 June 1, 2023

June 7, 2023 Date

Attest:

Vicktoria J Allen Date: 2023.06.07 19:12:55 -04'00'

Vicktoria J. Allen Deputy Secretary of the Commission